
Foundation for Reformed Theology

Honoring Donors for 2020

To thank and honor all who made gifts to the Foundation in 2020, totaling $102,817,
the following gift societies have been established:

John Calvin Society ($1,000 and up)

$10,000 and up:
Mr. and Mrs. William T. Thompson III

$5,000–$9,999:
Mrs. Lewis M. Fetterman, Sr.
Ms. Caroline H. Leith
Dr. and Mrs. Thomas A. Miller
Dr. Susan P. Shimp and Mr. John A. Shimp
Dr. and Mrs. William T. Stuart, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. W. McIlwaine Thompson, Jr.

$2,000–$4,999:
Dr. and Mrs. Thomas W. Currie III
Mrs. Samuel H. Moffett

$1,000–$1,999:
Mr. and Mrs. Robert B. Arthur
Mr. and Mrs. Stanley W. Baker
Dr. and Mrs. Robert H. Bohler, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Robert G. Bradford
Mr. and Mrs. Robert G. Brinkley
Mr. T. Hal Clarke
Mr. and Mrs. Christopher H. Daly
Mr. and Mrs. Frederick W. Eubank II
Mr. and Mrs. Carlos E. Evans
Dr. Robert Duren Johnson
Mr. William S. Morris III
Mr. and Mrs. John M. Nevin
Mr. and Mrs. G. Jacob Savage III
Dr. Robert T. Turner
The Reverend Mr. and Mrs. James W.
White, Jr.

John Knox Society ($250–$999)

$500–$999:
Mr. and Mrs. Robert G. Brinkley
Mr. and Mrs. Richard L. Brooks
Dr. and Mrs. Richard E. Burnett
Dr. Donald D. Denton, Jr.
Dr. Janet K. F. Farley
Mr. and Mrs. George R. Hodges
Ms. Virginia M. Kemp
Dr. and Mrs. Sidney L. Leak III
Dr. and Mrs. Charles E. Raynal III
Dr. Susan P. Shimp and Mr. John A. Shimp
Mr. and Mrs. Peter J. Sizemore
Dr. Joseph D. Small III

$250–$499:
Dr. and Mrs. T. Christian Currie
Mr. B. Kelly Graves, Jr.
Dr. and Mrs. John H. Haberer, Jr.
Dr. Kathleen K. Hopper and Dr. James H.

Hopper
The Reverend Dr. and Mrs. M. Hampton

Hunter III
Mr. and Mrs. James L. Londrey
Ms. Wilana K. Madden
The Reverend Dr. and Mrs. Steven M.

Marsh
Mr. and Mrs. George R. McCray
Dr. and Mrs. Larry O. Toney
Mr. and Mrs. William W. Williamson, Jr.
Dr. Jeffrey D. Wilson
Dr. James R. M. Young
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John Leith Society (up to $249)

Mrs. Charles W. Appich, Jr.
Ms. Carol R. Armstrong
Dr. and Mrs. James B. Ayers
Ms. Brenda F. Barnes
Dr. and Mrs. Jack M. Beaver
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas C. Bordeaux, Jr.
Mr. Edward L. Boyce III
Mr. Herbert H. Browne, Jr.
Mrs. William M. Bryant, Jr.
Dr. and Mrs. Robert H. Bullock, Jr.
Dr. and Mrs. John P. Burgess
Mr. William N. Clark, Jr.
The Reverend Ms. Carolyn E. Cranston
Mr. and Mrs. William G. Cockrill
Dr. and Mrs. Daniel M. Corll
Dr. and Mrs. Steven H. Craig
Mr. and Mrs. Harry L. Cross III
Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth K. Davis
The Reverend Dr. and Mrs. John C. Dudley
Mr. John C. Fowler
The Reverend Dr. Nancy Fox and The

Reverend Dr. Quinn Fox
Ms. Ella Carson Glossop
Dr. and Mrs. James C. Goodloe IV
Dr. and Mrs. Gregory B. Graybill
Dr. and Mrs. David H. Green
Dr. and Mrs. Guy D. Griffith
Ms. Rachel E. Hamburger
Mr. and Mrs. Charles L. Hammett
Dr. and Mrs. R. Scott Herr
Mrs. Nancy Thomas Hill
Ms. Deborah B. Hollifield
Mr. and Mrs. Jerry W. Houchens
The Reverend Mr. W. Ray Inscoe

Dr. and Mrs. Robert Jack
Mr. and Mrs. Robert A. Jacobs
Mr. W. Scott Jeffreys
Dr. and Mrs. Charles A. Jones III
Ms. Lydia W. Kellett
Mr. and Mrs. Bruce S. Kochsmeier
The Reverend Dr. and Mrs. Kenneth J.

Macari
Mr. and Mrs. Robert J. Marrow
Mr. and Mrs. Donald D. Marsden, Jr.
Dr. Albert F. Masters III
Mr. Dana E. McKnight
Dr. and Mrs. Daniel B. Merry
Mr. and Mrs. John M. Metzger
Mr. and Mrs. Robert D. Michaux
Dr. Charles L. Moffatt, Jr.
Mr. William H. Neal, Jr.
Mrs. Hughes Oliphant Old
Mr. and Mrs. John G. Overstreet
Ms. Karen L. Owens
The Reverend Ms. LaVera M. Parato
Dr. and Mrs. Rodney W. Pinder
Mr. and Mrs. Richard H. Powell, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. James S. Rauch
Mr. and Mrs. Seymour Robinson
Dr. and Mrs. O. Benjamin Sparks
Mr. and Mrs. Paul D. Spofford
Dr. Augustus E. Succop III
Mr. and Mrs. William A. Teague
Ms. Judith C. Waldron
Mr. and Mrs. David J. Webster
Dr. Stephen H. Wilkins
Dr. William P. Wood, Sr.
Dr. and Mrs. William G. Young

Supporting Congregations

First Presbyterian Church (USA),
Lancaster, South Carolina,
Mr. Edgar McCall, Pastor

First Presbyterian Church of Salem (USA),
Salem, New Jersey,
Dr. Gary Cecil, Pastor

First Presbyterian Church (USA),
Shreveport, Louisiana,
Dr. T. Christian Currie, Pastor

First Presbyterian Church (USA),
Sylva, North Carolina,
Mr. Blake J. Daniel, Pastor
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Forest Park Presbyterian Church (ECO),
Statesville, North Carolina,
Mr. W. Scott Jeffreys, Pastor

Grace Covenant Presbyterian Church
(USA) Endowment Fund,
Richmond, Virginia,
Mr. G. Jacob Savage III, President

Lake Murray Presbyterian Church (USA),
Chapin, South Carolina,
Dr. J. Ben Sloan, Pastor

Langhorne Presbyterian Church (EPC),
Langhorne, Pennsylvania

Presbytery of the James (USA),
Richmond, Virginia,
Dr. Fred A. Holbrook, Interim General

Presbyter
Trinity Presbyterian Church (USA),

Fairhope, Alabama,
Mr. Matthew S. McCollum, Pastor

Westminster Presbyterian Church (EPC),
Gulfport, Mississippi,
Mr. William H. Shurley, Pastor

Gifts in Memory of:

Mr. and Mrs. James C. Goodloe III, by
Dr. and Mrs. James C. Goodloe IV

Mrs. G. Jacob Savage, Jr., by
Dr. and Mrs. Thomas W. Currie III

Gifts in Honor of:

Dr. James C. Goodloe IV, by
Dr. and Mrs. Robert H. Bohler, Jr.
Dr. and Mrs. Robert H. Bullock, Jr.
The Reverend Ms. Carolyn E. Cranston
Dr. Donald D. Denton, Jr.
Forest Park Presbyterian Church,

Statesville, North Carolina
Grace Covenant Presbyterian Church

Endowment Fund,
Richmond, Virginia

Dr. and Mrs. David H. Green
Mr. W. Scott Jeffreys
Langhorne Presbyterian Church,

Langhorne, Pennsylvania

Dr. and Mrs. Sidney L. Leak III
The Reverend Dr. and Mrs. Kenneth J.

Macari
Dr. and Mrs. Thomas A. Miller
Mrs. Samuel H. Moffett
Ms. Karen L. Owens
Dr. and Mrs. O. Benjamin Sparks
Mr. and Mrs. Paul D. Spofford
Dr. Robert T. Turner
Westminster Presbyterian Church,

Gulfport, Mississippi

Mr. and Mrs. William T. Thompson III, 
by Ms. Carol R. Armstrong

Gifts in Appreciation of:

Dr. James C. Goodloe IV, by
Mrs. Charles W. Appich, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Robert B. Arthur
Mr. and Mrs. Stanley W. Baker
Dr. and Mrs. Jack M. Beaver
Dr. and Mrs. Robert H. Bohler, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas C. Bordeaux, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Robert G. Bradford
Mr. and Mrs. Robert G. Brinkley

Mr. Herbert H. Browne, Jr.
Mrs. William M. Bryant, Jr.
Dr. and Mrs. John P. Burgess
Dr. and Mrs. Richard E. Burnett
Mr. William N. Clark, Jr.
Mr. T. Hal Clarke
Mr. and Mrs. William G. Cockrill
Dr. and Mrs. Daniel M. Corll
Dr. and Mrs. Steven H. Craig
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Dr. and Mrs. T. Christian Currie
Dr. and Mrs. Thomas W. Currie III
Mr. and Mrs. Christopher H. Daly
The Reverend Dr. and Mrs. John C.

Dudley
Mr. and Mrs. Frederick W. Eubank II
Mr. and Mrs. Carlos E. Evans
Dr. Janet K. F. Farley
Mrs. Lewis M. Fetterman, Sr.
The Reverend Dr. Nancy Fox and The

Reverend Dr. Quinn Fox
Ms. Ella Carson Glossop
Mr. B. Kelly Graves
Dr. and Mrs. Guy D. Griffith
Ms. Rachel E. Hamburger
Mr. and Mrs. Charles L. Hammett
Mrs. Nancy Thomas Hill
Mr. and Mrs. George R. Hodges
Ms. Deborah B. Hollifield
Mr. and Mrs. Jerry W. Houchens
The Reverend Dr. and Mrs. M.

Hampton Hunter III
Dr. and Mrs. Robert Jack
Dr. Robert Duren Johnson
Dr. and Mrs. Charles A. Jones III
Ms. Lydia W. Kellett
Mr. and Mrs. Bruce S. Kochsmeier
Dr. and Mrs. Sidney L. Leak III
Ms. Caroline H. Leith
Mr. and Mrs. James L. Londrey
Ms. Wilana K. Madden
Mr. and Mrs. Robert J. Marrow
Mr. and Mrs. Donald D. Marsden, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. George R. McCray
Mr. Dana E. McKnight
Dr. and Mrs. Daniel B. Merry

Mr. and Mrs. John M. Metzger
Mr. and Mrs. Robert D. Michaux
Dr. and Mrs. Thomas A. Miller
Dr. Charles L. Moffatt, Jr.
Mr. William S. Morris III
Mr. William H. Neal, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. John M. Nevin
Mrs. Hughes Oliphant Old
Mr. and Mrs. John G. Overstreet
Ms. Karen L. Owens
The Reverend Ms. LaVera M. Parato
Dr. and Mrs. Rodney W. Pinder
Mr. and Mrs. Richard H. Powell, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. James S. Rauch
Dr. and Mrs. Charles E. Raynal III
Mr. and Mrs. G. Jacob Savage III
Dr. Susan P. Shimp and Mr. John A.

Shimp
Mr. and Mrs. Peter J. Sizemore
Mr. and Mrs. Paul D. Spofford
Dr. and Mrs. William T. Stuart, Jr.
Dr. Augustus E. Succop III
Mr. and Mrs. William A. Teague
Mr. and Mrs. W. McIlwaine Thompson,

Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. William T. Thompson III
Dr. Robert T. Turner
The Reverend Mr. and Mrs. James W.

White, Jr.
Dr. Stephen H. Wilkins
Mr. and Mrs. William W. Williamson,

Jr.
Dr. Jeffrey D. Wilson
Dr. William P. Wood, Sr.
Dr. James R. M. Young
Dr. and Mrs. William G. Young

Total gifts received this year include $4,250 designated for investment.

Every effort has been made to publish this honor roll of our donors accurately. If you find an
error, please accept our apology and notify Dr. James C. Goodloe IV, Executive Director, at
(804) 678-8352 or goodloe@foundationrt.org.

Revised January 8, 2021

mailto:goodloe@foundationrt.org

